and the amount in which each will qualify must 
be satisfactory to the Board. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless ac- 
companied by a certified check upon a National 
~r State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-

II 'leer of The City of New York. to the amount 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25.000) for each 
contract. Only one check for each contract will 
Ii i. required, whether bids are submitted for the 
contracts separately or combined. Time allowed 
for the c lm;,letion of work under each contract 
i; 42 months from the service of notice by the

[...]

At the above place and time the bids will be 
publicly opened and read. The award of the 
contract, if awarded, will be made by the Board 
of Water Supply as soon thereafter as prac- 
ticable. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000), will he required for the 
faithful performance of the contract. Each bond 
must he signed by the contractor and the sure-
ties. The name and address of each Buret 
offered must be stated in the bid or proposal, 
together with the amount in which each surety

[...]

sureties and the amount in which each will 
qualify must be satisfactory to the Board. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York, to the amount 
of One Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($130,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is 49 months from the service of notice by the 
Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
formy of proposal, contract and bond, and speci. 
fications, approved by the Corporation Counsel,

[...]

which each will qualify must be satisfactory to 
the Board. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na- 
tional or State bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York, to the 
amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is forty-three (43) months from the service of 
notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal, contract and bond, approved 
by the Corporation Counsel, and specifications

[...]

At the above place and time the bids will be 
publicly opened and read. The award of the 
contract, if awarded, will be made by the Itoard 
of Water Supply as soon thereafter as prac- 
ticable. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount 
of which shall be Two Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000), will be required 
for the faithful performance of the contract, 
Each bond must be signed by the contractor 
and the sureties. The name and address of each 
surety offered must be stated in the hid or pro- 
posal, together with the amount in which each

[...]

At the above place and time the bids will be 
publicly opened and read. The award of the con-
tract, if awarded, will be made by the Board of 
Water Supply as soon thereafter as practicable. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be two hundred and forty thousand 
dollars ($240,000), will be required for the faith-
ful performance of the contract. Each bond 
must be signed by the contractor and the sure 
ties. The name and address of each surety of- 
fered must be stated in the hid or proposal, 
together with the amount in will each surety